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TALQUIN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES:

Service Item

Membership Fee

Initial Connect
Reconnect

Unauthorized Reconnect
Connect Charge

Returned Check

Deposit

Issued by:Tracy A.Bensley
General Manager

Amount of Charge

$5

$50

$30 After Hours $60
$250

$30 After Hours $60

Florida Law - 5% of the check amount or the following
whichever is greater - $25 if the check does not exceed
$50. $30 if the check is more than $50 but less than
$300. $40 if the face amount is more than $300.

Residential ~ Equal to two (2) times the average of the
past twelve (12) months billing for the location, not
less than $400. The New Home under construction deposit
shall be not less than $400.

Deposits may be waived with any one of the following
options:

a. Applicant with existing account(s} with
Cooperative and has maintained satisfactory credit
history for the past twelve (12) months on every
account (s).

b. Applicant agrees to pay applicable fee to apply
through the Cooperative approved vendor to
determine creditworthiness. Deposit will be waived
for members that meet Cooperative’s criteria for
credit worthiness,

General Service ~ Cash deposit or posting of other
security satisfactory to the Cooperative not to exceed
two months estimated utilities bill amount.
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